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* 38th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
301, Penn (2005) @ Legends

36-HOLE
614, Penn (2005) @ Legends 
 

Team Leader Board

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2010 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

current 

position
team

scoring rounds total 

scoreto par thru today 1 2

1  Hamilton Southeastern +85 F   +52 321 340 661

2  Carmel +90 F   +38 340 326 666

3  Roncalli +92 F   +47 333 335 668

4  Penn +95 F   +53 330 341 671

5  Richmond +100 F   +60 328 348 676

6  Martinsville +103 F   +57 334 345 679

7  Zionsville +109 F   +62 335 350 685

8  Indianapolis Cathedral +120 F   +68 340 356 696

9  Jasper +128 F   +72 344 360 704

Missed Cut

Team Leader Board

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2010 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

current 

position
team

scoring rounds total 

scoreto par thru today 1

-  Center Grove +57 F   +57 345 345

-  Chesterton +58 F   +58 346 346

-  East Noble +60 F   +60 348 348

-  Lafayette Jefferson +67 F   +67 355 355

-  Valparaiso +67 F   +67 355 355

-  DeKalb +69 F   +69 357 357

-  Noblesville +70 F   +70 358 358

-  Fairf ield +72 F   +72 360 360

-  Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +77 F   +77 365 365

-  Washington +78 F   +78 366 366

-  Evansville Memorial +78 F   +78 366 366

-  Columbus North +80 F   +80 368 368
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* 38th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
66, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

36-HOLE
139, Leigh Anne Hardin, Martinsville (1999) @ Prestwick

COURSE RECORDS
36-HOLE
143, Angela Gauck, North Decatur (2005)
143, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

   

Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2010 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 

scorecurrent start to par thru today 1 2

1 1  Natalie Schmett 12 * Evansville North -3 F E 69 72 141

2 T4  Katie Sharp 10 * East Noble +2 F E 74 72 146

T3 T7  Kelly Grassel 10 * Chesterton +7 F +3 76 75 151

T3 T19  Briana Midkiff 11 Carmel +7 F -1 80 71 151

5 T2  Harley Dubsky 9 * Valparaiso +8 F +7 73 79 152

6 T4  Rachel Welker 11 * Terre Haute North +9 F +7 74 79 153

T7 T10  Kayla Katterhenry 10 * Castle +10 F +5 77 77 154

T7 T2  Trisha Witherby 12 Richmond +10 F +9 73 81 154

T9 T10  Brooke Beegle 11 Hamilton Southeastern +11 F +6 77 78 155

T9 T10  Kari Bellville 9 Penn +11 F +6 77 78 155

T11 T10  Sydney Clute 11 * Center Grove +13 F +8 77 80 157

T11 T10  Dana Hayden 12 * Evansville Memorial +13 F +8 77 80 157

13 T7  Allyson Hackman 11 * Brow nstow n Central +15 F +11 76 83 159

T14 T10  Jamie Caylor 12 Roncalli +16 F +11 77 83 160

T14 T21  Molly English 11 Martinsville +16 F +7 81 79 160

T14 T21  Maria Krempp 12 Jasper +16 F +7 81 79 160

T14 T4  Deanna Song 11 Penn +16 F +14 74 86 160

T14 T7  Lucy Stevens 9 Zionsville +16 F +12 76 84 160

19 T21  Molly Ward 11 Indianapolis Cathedral +19 F +10 81 82 163

20 T33  Anna Gleixner 11 Roncalli +20 F +7 85 79 164

21 T19  Makenzie Curtis 9 Carmel +21 F +13 80 85 165

T22 18  Ashtyn Brow n 12 Richmond +22 F +16 78 88 166

T22 T21  Anne Leighty 11 Hamilton Southeastern +22 F +13 81 85 166

T24 T29  Monica Park 12 Zionsville +24 F +12 84 84 168

T24 T10  Chanice Young 12 * Evansville Reitz +24 F +19 77 91 168

T26 40  Brooke McKay 12 Carmel +25 F +9 88 81 169

T26 T33  Shelby Wilson 12 Martinsville +25 F +12 85 84 169

T28 T21  Mary Ellen Romero 9 Hamilton Southeastern +26 F +17 81 89 170

T28 27  Kelsey St. John 11 Hamilton Southeastern +26 F +16 82 88 170

T30 T29  Abby Gleixner 9 Roncalli +27 F +15 84 87 171

T30 T10  Shelby Williams 11 * Plainfield +27 F +22 77 94 171

32 T21  Ellen Hosking 12 Zionsville +28 F +19 81 91 172

33 T37  Coleen Gaughan 11 Roncalli +29 F +14 87 86 173

http://www.golfstatresults.com/
http://www.golfstat.com/
http://www.golfstat.com/html/about.html
mailto:mail@golfstat.com
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/index.cfm?tournament_id=2368
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/tee_times/index.cfm?tournament_id=2368&pagetype=static
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/team/static/team2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/leaderboards/player/static/player2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/team_players_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/stats/index.cfm?tournament_id=2368&pagetype=static
http://www.golfstatresults.com//index.cfm
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/index.cfm?tournament_id=2368
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30116_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail32872_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail42117_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail37318_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail1_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30077_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail42115_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail64746_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27502_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail17_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30094_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail9_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27570_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail16_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30170_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27500_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail75198_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail32892_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail18_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27491_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail14_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30162_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail12_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27568_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail16_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27464_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail21_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30108_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail11_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail32891_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail18_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail37317_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail1_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27503_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail17_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail30092_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail9_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail75217_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail21_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail42107_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27496_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail1_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27487_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail14_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27412_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail9_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27413_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail9_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail27534_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail18_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail42113_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail75215_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail21_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/pdetail32893_2368.html
http://www.golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/team/static/tdetail18_2368.html


6/21/13 Player Leaderboard

golfstatresults.com//public/leaderboards/player/static/player2368.html 2/2

T34 T37  Anastasia Carter 11 Penn +30 F +15 87 87 174

T34 T29  Mariah Richardson 11 Martinsville +30 F +18 84 90 174

36 28  Christie Cates 11 Indianapolis Cathedral +31 F +20 83 92 175

37 T33  Erin Ingram 10 Richmond +32 F +19 85 91 176

T38 T41  Mekenzie Hilsmeyer 10 Jasper +34 F +17 89 89 178

T38 T37  Christine White 12 Indianapolis Cathedral +34 F +19 87 91 178

40 T29  Jaclyn Schindler 12 Martinsville +35 F +23 84 95 179

T41 T41  Karli LaGrotte 9 Indianapolis Cathedral +36 F +19 89 91 180

T41 T46  Haley Ow ens 10 Richmond +36 F +16 92 88 180

T43 T41  Katherine Habbel 12 Martinsville +37 F +20 89 92 181

T43 T46  Elise Kelner 12 Carmel +37 F +17 92 89 181

T45 T41  Carolyn Kraus 11 Hamilton Southeastern +38 F +21 89 93 182

T45 T46  Katie Willenbrink 9 Penn +38 F +18 92 90 182

47 51  Tricia Flynn 11 Zionsville +41 F +19 94 91 185

48 T46  Emily Song 9 Penn +42 F +22 92 94 186

49 T33  Allyson Horney 12 Jasper +43 F +30 85 102 187

50 52  Mackenzie Hoge 12 Zionsville +44 F +20 96 92 188

51 53  Catherin Gaughan 11/ Julie Triana 11 Roncalli +45 F +18 99 90 189

52 T41  Annie Getzin 9 Jasper +48 F +31 89 103 192

53 56  Allison Neuhoff 11 Jasper +50 F +18 104 90 194

54 54  Taylor Backes 12 Carmel +53 F +24 101 96 197

55 T46  Jessica Cordell 11 Richmond +59 F +39 92 111 203

56 55  Katherine Hale 11 Indianapolis Cathedral +60 F +29 103 101 204

Click here to view the cut players
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* 38th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
66, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

36-HOLE
139, Leigh Anne Hardin, Martinsville (1999) @ Prestwick

COURSE RECORDS
36-HOLE
143, Angela Gauck, North Decatur (2005)
143, Trisha Witherby, Richmond (2008)

Missed Cut
   

Player Leader Board

* player is participating as an individual rather than as a team member.

Course:The Legends of Indiana: 2010 IHSAA Girls     Par 72 - 5697 yards

position
player team

scoring rounds total 

scorecurrent start to par thru today 1

- -  Elizabeth Carlson 11 * Fremont +8 F +8 80 80

- -  Janice Baumberger 12 * Franklin Central +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Mattie Lindner 11 * Lebanon +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Regan Pittard 12 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Kennedy Windlan 10 (10) * Yorktow n +9 F +9 81 81

- -  Lexie Crutchfield 12 * Connersville +10 F +10 82 82

- -  Krista Zurcher 12 (10) * Waw asee +10 F +10 82 82

- -  Sibil Gill 11 (10) * Western +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Marissa Kroeger 10 (10) Chesterton +11 F +11 83 83

- -  Paige Crafton 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +12 F +12 84 84

- -  Allison Curtis 12 (10) DeKalb +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Larren McDonald 12 (10) Washington +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Mary Shipley 10 (10) Fairf ield +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Mary-Katherine Slattery 12 * Marquette Catholic +13 F +13 85 85

- -  Stephanie Drake 11 (10) Chesterton +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Kylie Kern 12 * Kokomo +14 F +14 86 86

- -  Shannon Collyer 11 (10) Noblesville +15 F +15 87 87

- -  Jamie Geitner 9 (10) Center Grove +15 F +15 87 87

- -  Sydney Bailey 12 * South Cental +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Kate Burklow  11 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Allison Hostetler 12 (10) Fairf ield +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Haley King 12 * Elkhart Memorial +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Barbie Snyder 11 (10) DeKalb +16 F +16 88 88

- -  Maggie Dodson 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Maria Farnsley 11 (10) Evansville Memorial +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Brenna Obergfell 11 (10) Noblesville +17 F +17 89 89

- -  Sadey Gamble 12 East Noble +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Morgan Hayes 12 (10) Noblesville +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Jaew on Jung 11 Columbus North +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Katie Kirschner 12 * Ben Davis +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Elaina Mellott 11 (10) Center Grove +18 F +18 90 90
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 Elaina Mellott 11 (10)

- -  Ryleigh Waltz 10 * Union County +18 F +18 90 90

- -  Lindsey Burklow  9 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Susan Friedlander 10 (10) Valparaiso +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Holly Paddack 10 (10) Center Grove +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Malina Padgett 12 (10) Washington +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Erinn Sutton 12 Columbus North +19 F +19 91 91

- -  Allison Fox 12 (10) DeKalb +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Haley Kluth 9 (10) Noblesville +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Kristen Konieczki 10 (10) DeKalb +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Anna Pasquali 12 East Noble +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Brittany Wyatt 12 East Noble +20 F +20 92 92

- -  Claire Doriot 12 (10) Fairf ield +21 F +21 93 93

- -  Kamryn Klaw itter 12 * Munster +21 F +21 93 93

- -  Allie Smith 11 Columbus North +21 F +21 93 93

- -  Sydney Cox 12 Columbus North +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Brittany Gingerich 11 (10) Fairf ield +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Conner Handshoe 12 East Noble +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Heather Hayes 10 (10) Noblesville +22 F +22 94 94

- -  Mikala Barber 11 (10) Washington +23 F +23 95 95

- -  Lindsey Holmes 12 (10) Valparaiso +23 F +23 95 95

- -  Melissa Kerfoot 11 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +23 F +23 95 95

- -  Chelsea Mattingly 12 * Ben Davis +23 F +23 95 95

- -  Blythe Wildridge 11 (10) Washington +23 F +23 95 95

- -  Cathy Doyle 12 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Elizabeth Gorski 11 (10) Valparaiso +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Emily Morris 10 Columbus North +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Christian Williams 11 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +24 F +24 96 96

- -  Kelly Morgan 10 (10) Evansville Memorial +26 F +26 98 98

- -  Tanya Schrock 11 (10) Fairf ield +27 F +27 99 99

- -  Jessica Geitner 10 (10) Center Grove +28 F +28 100 100

- -  Katie Schmitt 11 (10) Washington +28 F +28 100 100

- -  Emily DeLache 11 (10) Chesterton +29 F +29 101 101

- -  Jennifer Kattalia 10 (10) Chesterton +29 F +29 101 101

- -  Taylor Hinton 11 (10) Evansville Memorial +30 F +30 102 102

- -  Katie Reynolds 12 (10) DeKalb +30 F +30 102 102

- -  Brittaney Evans 12 (10) Lafayette Jefferson +31 F +31 103 103

- -  Elizabeth Burnell 12 (10) Valparaiso +34 F +34 106 106

- -  Kaylee Huelsing 11 (10) Evansville Memorial +34 F +34 106 106

- -  Sammie Summerlin 10 Indianapolis Bishop Chatard +34 F +34 106 106
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* 38th Indiana High School Girls State Finals *
 

TOURNAMENT RECORDS
18-HOLE
301, Penn (2005) @ Legends

36-HOLE
614, Penn (2005) @ Legends 
 

Teams with Players

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Hamilton Southeastern 321 340 661

T9 Brooke Beegle 11 (1) 77 78 155

T22 Anne Leighty 11 (2) 81 85 166

T28 Mary Ellen Romero 9 (3) 81 89 170

T28 Kelsey St. John 11 (5) 82 88 170

T45 Carolyn Kraus 11 (4) 89 93 182

2 Carmel 340 326 666

T3 Briana Midkiff 11 (1) 80 71 151

21 Makenzie Curtis 9 (4) 80 85 165

T26 Brooke McKay 12 (2) 88 81 169

T43 Elise Kelner 12 (3) 92 89 181

54 Taylor Backes 12 (5) 101 96 197

3 Roncalli 333 335 668

T14 Jamie Caylor 12 (1) 77 83 160

20 Anna Gleixner 11 (2) 85 79 164

T30 Abby Gleixner 9 (5) 84 87 171

33 Coleen Gaughan 11 (3) 87 86 173

51 Catherin Gaughan 11/ Julie Triana 11 (4) 99 90 189

4 Penn 330 341 671

T9 Kari Bellville 9 (1) 77 78 155

T14 Deanna Song 11 (2) 74 86 160

T34 Anastasia Carter 11 (3) 87 87 174

T45 Katie Willenbrink 9 (4) 92 90 182

48 Emily Song 9 (5) 92 94 186

5 Richmond 328 348 676

T7 Trisha Witherby 12 (1) 73 81 154

T22 Ashtyn Brown 12 (2) 78 88 166

37 Erin Ingram 10 (3) 85 91 176

T41 Haley Owens 10 (4) 92 88 180

55 Jessica Cordell 11 (5) 92 111 203

6 Martinsville 334 345 679

T14 Molly English 11 (3) 81 79 160

T26 Shelby Wilson 12 (5) 85 84 169

T34 Mariah Richardson 11 (2) 84 90 174

40 Jaclyn Schindler 12 (1) 84 95 179

T43 Katherine Habbel 12 (4) 89 92 181

7 Zionsville 335 350 685

T14 Lucy Stevens 9 (3) 76 84 160

T24 Monica Park 12 (5) 84 84 168

32 Ellen Hosking 12 (4) 81 91 172

47 Tricia Flynn 11 (1) 94 91 185
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50 Mackenzie Hoge 12 (2) 96 92 188

8 Indianapolis Cathedral 340 356 696

19 Molly Ward 11 (1) 81 82 163

36 Christie Cates 11 (3) 83 92 175

T38 Christine White 12 (2) 87 91 178

T41 Karli LaGrotte 9 (4) 89 91 180

56 Katherine Hale 11 (5) 103 101 204

9 Jasper 344 360 704

T14 Maria Krempp 12 (5) 81 79 160

T38 Mekenzie Hilsmeyer 10 (3) 89 89 178

49 Allyson Horney 12 (1) 85 102 187

52 Annie Getzin 9 (2) 89 103 192

53 Allison Neuhoff 11 (4) 104 90 194

 
Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Natalie Schmett 12 (Evansville North) 69 72 141

2 Katie Sharp 10 (East Noble) 74 72 146

T3 Kelly Grassel 10 (Chesterton) 76 75 151

5 Harley Dubsky 9 (Valparaiso) 73 79 152

6 Rachel Welker 11 (Terre Haute North) 74 79 153

T7 Kayla Katterhenry 10 (Castle) 77 77 154

T11 Dana Hayden 12 (Evansville Memorial) 77 80 157

T11 Sydney Clute 11 (Center Grove) 77 80 157

13 Allyson Hackman 11 (Brownstown Central) 76 83 159

T24 Chanice Young 12 (Evansville Reitz) 77 91 168

T30 Shelby Williams 11 (Plainfield) 77 94 171
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